

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Veterans, Military and Homeland Security** recommends **HB 2442** be amended on page 1, in line 19, before the first "the" by inserting ":

(1) ";

Also in line 19, by striking the comma and inserting ";

(2) ";

Also on page 1, in line 21, by striking the comma and inserting:

";

(3) (A) the governor, if the entity being audited is an executive branch entity;

(B) the legislative coordinating council, if the entity being audited is a legislative entity;

or

(C) the chief justice of the Kansas supreme court, if the entity being audited is a judicial entity;

(4) ";

Also on page 1, in line 22, by striking the comma and inserting ";

(5) ";

Also on page 1, in line 23, after "technology" by inserting a semicolon; also in line 23, after "and" by inserting:

"(6) ";

And the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson